Propane
1
NO UNDERGROUND JOINTS - One solid service line
from point-to-point with above ground terminations.
NO CHAMFERING – A simple clean cut is all that is
required.
BI-DIRECTIONAL SEAL assembly CAN’T be installed

Toll Free: 877.638.90092
Replacement X-Riser Service Head Top Half Assemblies
with Integral Stiffener
Part # Outlet Tube Size Wall MPT
A597-10-8 1/2” MPT 1/2”CTS .090” 7
A597-10-8-SW 1/2” Female Swivel 45° Flare 1/2”CTS .090” 7
A597-10-12 3/4” MPT 1/2”CTS .090” 7
A597-17-10-SW 5/8” Female Swivel 45° Flare 3/4” IPS .095” 11
A597-17-12 3/4” MPT 3/4” IPS .095” 11
Note: The above part numbers are directly interchanchable with any X-Riser of the same corresponding tube size.
Flexible Anodeless Risers with Heat Shield/Liner for Propane Use
Part # Outlet Tube Size Wall SDR
Conduit
Length
(in.)
XR-10B-8-36-L-ZDC 1/2” MPT 1/2”CTS .090” 7 36
XR-10B-8-72-L-ZDC 1/2” MPT 1/2”CTS .090” 7 72
XR-10B-8-96-L-ZDC 1/2” MPT 1/2”CTS .090” 7 96
XR-10B-8-144-L-ZDC 1/2” MPT 1/2”CTS .090” 7 144
XR-10B-8SN-36-L-ZDC 1/2” FEMALE SWIVEL 45° FLARE 1/2”CTS .090” 7 36
XR-10B-8SN-72-L-ZDC 1/2” FEMALE SWIVEL 45° FLARE 1/2”CTS .090” 7 72
XR-10B-8SN-96-L-ZDC 1/2” FEMALE SWIVEL 45° FLARE 1/2”CTS .090” 7 96
XR-10B-8SN-144-L-ZDC 1/2” FEMALE SWIVEL 45° FLARE 1/2”CTS .090” 7 144
XR-10B-12-36-L-ZDC 3/4” MPT 1/2”CTS .090” 7 36
XR-10B-12-72-L-ZDC 3/4” MPT 1/2”CTS .090” 7 72
XR-10B-12-96-L-ZDC 3/4” MPT 1/2”CTS .090” 7 96
XR-10B-12-144-L-ZDC 3/4” MPT 1/2”CTS .090” 7 144
XR-17C-10SN-36-L-ZDC 5/8” FEMALE SWIVEL 45° FLARE 3/4” IPS .095” 11 36
XR-17C-10SN-72-L-ZDC 5/8” FEMALE SWIVEL 45° FLARE 3/4” IPS .095” 11 72
XR-17C-10SN-96-L-ZDC 5/8” FEMALE SWIVEL 45° FLARE 3/4” IPS .095” 11 96
XR-17C-12-36-L-ZDC 3/4” MPT 3/4” IPS .095” 11 36
XR-17C-12-72-L-ZDC 3/4” MPT 3/4” IPS .095” 11 72
XR-17C-12-96-L-ZDC 3/4” MPT 3/4” IPS .095” 11 96
®
•  Sealastic Design Rugged Leak Resistant Design utilizing a molded
rubber seal/ferrule assembly and integral stiffener
•  Bottoming Nut (Positive Stop)

Bottoming Nut
Hex Construction
Sealastic Design
Seal / Ferrule
3www.chicagofittings.com
The information presented herein and other information from Chicago Fittings and its authorized distributors including but not limited to the description of
the goods is for the sole purpose of identifying the goods for further investigation by the users having technical expertise and shall not be deemed to create
an express warranty that the goods shall conform to any such description and any information provided shall not be deemed to be part of the basis of bargain
of sale of such merchandise. Because every application of the goods is unique, Chicago Fittings makes no and DISCLAIMS ANY WARRANTY THAT THE GOODS
ARE MERCHANTABLE OR SUITABLE FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE REQUIRED BY THE BUYER. It is important that you analyze all aspects of your application
and review the information concerning the products or system in the current product literature. Due to the variety of operating conditions and applications
for these goods or systems, the user, through its own analysis and testing, is soley responsible for selecting the goods and assuring that all performance, safety
and warning requirements of the application are met.
Male Adapters - MPT to Plastic, with Integral Stiffener (Steel)
Part # Outlet Tube Size Wall SDR
M597C1S090 1/2” MPT 1/2" CTS 0.090” 7
M597C2S090 3/4” MPT 1/2” CTS 0.090” 7
M597C11S090 1/2” MPT 1/2” IPS 0.090” 9.3
M597C12S090 3/4” MPT 1/2” IPS 0.090" 9.3
M597C32S095 3/4” MPT 3/4” IPS 0.095” 11
M597C53S119 1” MPT 1”IPS 0.119” 11
M597C74S151 1-1/4” MPT 1 1/4” IPS 0.151” 11
M597C74S166 1-1/4” MPT 1 1/4” IPS 0.166” 10
M597C82S173 1-1/2” MPT 1 1/2” IPS 0.173” 11
M597C96S216 2” MPT 2” IPS 0.216” 11
Note: For underground use, fittings must be protected with an approved tape/wrap as defined by local/regional code.
Couplings - Plastic to Plastic, with Integral Stiffeners (Steel)
Part # Tube Size Wall SDR
M750C10 1/2” CTS 0.090” 7